therein) extending from the south line of 
West Kinzie Street beginning at a point 
eighty-eight (88) feet east of North 
Dearborn Street for a distance of 
approximately ninety-eight (98) feet south 
and thence generally in a southwesterly 
direction for approximately one hundred 
fifty-one (151) feet to the intersection of 
lower West Carroll Avenue and North 
Dearborn Street. In West Kinzie Street, 
from the LaSalle Street Trolley Tunnel to 
seventy-five (75) feet east of North State 
Street. In North LaSalle Street, from West 
Carroll Avenue to approximately fifty (50)

[...]

therein) extending from the south line of 
i West Kinzie Street beginning at a point 

eighty-eight (88) feet east of North 
Dearborn Street for a distance of 
approximately ninety-eight (98) feet south 
and thence generally in a southwesterly 
direction for approximately one hundred 
fifty-one (151) feet to the intersection of 
lower West Carroll Avenue and North 
Dearborn Street. In West Kinzie Street, 
from the LaSalle Street Trolley Tunnel to 
seventy-five (75) feet east of North State 
Street. In North LaSalle Street, from West 
Carroll Avenue to approximately fifty (50)